domnick hunter
dh
Serving the Automotive Industry Worldwide
OIL-Xplus SF Silicone-Free Filters for Pure Compressed Air
in the Automotive Industry
Compressed air
contamination
is a real and

Technical Specification
Technical Data
Ordering Example:
To order a 0.01 micron silicone-free filter flowing 30 L/s at 7 bar g (64 cfm at 100 psi g) specify type AA-0030G/SF. Replacement Element is K030AA/SF.
†Refers to OIL-Xplus Grade AC double-stage filters only. **Grade AA and AC required for double stage filter. (Grade AC filters WILL NOT remove CO/CO2 or other toxic gases or fumes).
Other silicone-free products are available upon request.
Line bar g 1 2 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 20
Pressure psi g 15 29 44 73 100 131 160 189 218 247 290
Correction Factor 0.38 0.53 0.65 0.85 1.0 1.13 1.25 1.36 1.46 1.56 1.7
Silicone-Free Filter Grades:
Grade AO - High Efficiency General Purpose Protection
For the removal of particles down to 1 micron including coalesced liquid water and
oil, providing a maximum remaining oil aerosol content of 0.5mg/m3 @ 21˚C
(0.6ppm @ 70˚F).
Grade AA - High Efficiency Oil Removal Filtration
For the removal of particles down to 0.01 micron including water and oil aerosols,
providing a maximum remaining oil aerosol content of 0.01mg/m3 @ 21˚C (0.01ppm
@ 70˚F). (Precede with Grade AO filter).
Grade AC/ACS - Activated Carbon Filtration
For the removal of oil vapour and hydrocarbon odours giving a maximum remaining
oil content of <0.003mg/m3 (<0.003ppm) (excluding methane) @ 21˚C (70˚F).
(AC filter combines AA and AC Grades).
Grade AR - General Purpose Dust Filtration
For the removal of dust particles down to 1 micron.
For flowrates at other pressures, apply the correction factor shown:
0205-1000G/SF AC-0006-0040G/SF0009-0145G/SF
E
C
B
A A
B
C
E
E
C
B
D
A
* NPT connection available - please specify
ZANDER (UK) Ltd. domnick hunter
1050 A EZ1050AC/SF
1070 A EZ1070AC/SF
1140 A EZ1140AC/SF
2010 A EZ2010AC/SF
2020 A EZ2020AC/SF
2030 A EZ2030AC/SF
2050 A EZ2050AC/SF
3050 A EZ3050AC/SF
3075 A EZ3075AC/SF
5075 A EZ5075AC/SF
ZANDER (UK) Ltd. domnick hunter
1050 X/Y EZ1050AA/SF
1070 X/Y EZ1070AA/SF
1140 X/Y EZ1140AA/SF
2010 X/Y EZ2010AA/SF
2020 X/Y EZ2020AA/SF
2030 X/Y EZ2030AA/SF
2050 X/Y EZ2050AA/SF
3050 X/Y EZ3050AA/SF
3075 X/Y EZ3075AA/SF
5075 X/Y EZ5075AA/SF
ZANDER (UK) Ltd. domnick hunter
1050 V/Z EZ1050AO/SF
1070 V/Z EZ1070AO/SF
1140 V/Z EZ1140AO/SF
2010 V/Z EZ2010AO/SF
2020 V/Z EZ2020AO/SF
2030 V/Z EZ2030AO/SF
2050 V/Z EZ2050AO/SF
3050 V/Z EZ3050AO/SF
3075 V/Z EZ3075AO/SF
5075 V/Z EZ5075AO/SF
Ultrafilter Ltd. domnick hunter Ultrafilter Ltd. domnick hunter